

## Financial Results of Shoshas

for the year ended March 31, 2006

[http://www.jftc.or.jp/english/balancesheet\\_e.html](http://www.jftc.or.jp/english/balancesheet_e.html)

(Millions of Yen, Percentage changes from the previous year)

Consolidated Financial Results	ITOCHU CORPORATION		MARUBENI CORPORATION		MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		MITSUI & CO.,LTD.		SOJITZ CORPORATION		SUMITOMO CORPORATION	
	Total Assets	4,797,013	(7.3%)	4,587,072	(9.0%)	10,411,241	(14.5%)	8,573,578	(12.9%)	2,521,679	(3.0%)	6,711,894
Liabilities	4,070,197	(2.7%)	3,923,285	(4.2%)	8,031,977	(5.8%)	6,895,671	(6.6%)	2,094,728	(-3.4%)	5,407,919	(17.6%)
Shareholders' Equity	202,241	(0.0%)	262,686	(13.3%)	197,818	(56.1%)	295,766	(53.7%)	130,549	(-61.2%)	219,279	(0.0%)
Total Shareholders' Equity	726,816	(42.4%)	663,787	(49.8%)	2,379,264	(58.1%)	1,677,907	(49.4%)	426,949	(52.4%)	1,303,975	(39.5%)
Trading Transactions	10,473,885	(9.4%)	8,686,532	(9.4%)	19,067,153	(11.3%)	14,885,772	(9.6%)	4,972,059	(6.3%)	10,336,265	(4.4%)
Gross Trading Profit	714,374	(13.3%)	502,024	(15.1%)	1,051,481	(19.8%)	818,290	(1.3%)	242,166	(-0.9%)	706,647	(25.5%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	6.82%	-	5.78%	-	5.51%	-	5.50%	-	4.87%	-	6.84%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	506,257	(8.4%)	350,300	(2.1%)	696,779	(1.7%)	550,052	(7.9%)	165,964	(-7.1%)	515,807	(17.8%)
Operating Income	193,389	(22.6%)	143,248	(67.8%)	349,864	(90.8%)	265,800	(39.5%)	76,202	(16.3%)	176,133	(56.7%)
Financial Balance	-7,816	(13.6%)	-12,052	(7.6%)	63,700	(56.5%)	9,583	(-42.6%)	-20,114	(-24.6%)	-9,530	(321.9%)
Net Income	145,146	(86.6%)	73,800	(78.9%)	350,045	(91.9%)	202,409	(67.1%)	43,706	-	160,237	(88.4%)

Non-Consolidated Financial Results	ITOCHU CORPORATION		MARUBENI CORPORATION		MITSUBISHI CORPORATION		MITSUI & CO.,LTD.		SOJITZ CORPORATION		SUMITOMO CORPORATION	
	Trading Transactions	5,981,224	(3.9%)	6,218,091	(8.9%)	11,078,516	(11.2%)	11,378,886	(9.2%)	1,330,122	-	6,423,706
Gross Trading Profit	141,962	(7.5%)	125,639	(10.8%)	190,824	(-3.5%)	218,329	(0.7%)	28,844	-	171,327	(2.7%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	2.37%	-	2.02%	-	1.72%	-	1.92%	-	2.17%	-	2.67%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	130,468	(16.4%)	102,547	(1.0%)	-182,819	(3.6%)	204,708	(-0.2%)	26,227	-	159,145	(8.2%)
Operating Income	11,494	(-42.4%)	23,092	(94.6%)	8,004	(-62.2%)	13,620	(16.8%)	2,616	-	12,181	(-38.5%)
Financial Balance	44,729	(18.9%)	37,902	(0.6%)	167,851	(92.7%)	136,576	(19.4%)	16,401	-	24,533	(25.3%)
Ordinary Profit	55,554	(1.5%)	60,994	(25.9%)	193,025	(75.0%)	147,664	(26.7%)	19,767	-	42,282	(10.8%)
Income Taxes	11,850	(-45.9%)	-4,050	-	59,975	(596.2%)	37,709	(7.2%)	-734	-	10,500	(94.4%)
Net Income	54,352	(64.8%)	15,039	(35.2%)	141,831	(114.5%)	74,484	(105.4%)	16,808	-	42,145	(178.7%)
Cash Dividends	9.0 yen	-	7.0 yen	-	35.0 yen	-	24.0 yen	-	0.0 yen	-	25.0 yen	-

Consolidated Financial Results	CHORI CO.,LTD.		HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		INABATA & CO.,LTD.		JFE SHOJI HOLDINGS, INC.		KANEMATSU CORPORATION		NAGASE & CO.,LTD.		SUMIKIN BUSSAN CORPORATION		TOYOTA TSUSHO CORPORATION	
	Total Assets	69,373	(-1.3%)	457,837	(5.9%)	269,590	(28.1%)	597,983	(6.1%)	556,046	(6.9%)	396,773	(18.3%)	402,184	(4.3%)	1,602,702
Liabilities	49,068	(-9.9%)	264,474	(2.1%)	190,245	(26.1%)	514,291	(1.7%)	515,068	(6.8%)	200,152	(19.0%)	377,134	(2.3%)	1,271,406	(34.0%)
Shareholders' Equity	6,800	(0.0%)	7,938	(0.0%)	8,292	(22.1%)	20,000	(0.0%)	27,781	(1.0%)	9,699	(0.0%)	8,077	(0.0%)	26,748	(0.0%)
Total Shareholders' Equity	19,822	(28.3%)	193,363	(11.5%)	78,457	(31.7%)	83,691	(44.8%)	26,004	(-31.6%)	196,620	(17.7%)	25,049	(50.3%)	314,319	(32.6%)
Trading Transactions	223,271	(-7.8%)	888,293	(-5.2%)	423,374	(14.5%)	2,041,097	(34.0%)	1,096,409	(23.6%)	648,023	(12.6%)	1,114,282	(8.2%)	3,945,319	(19.0%)
Gross Trading Profit	19,512	(-3.7%)	131,007	(3.5%)	30,030	(16.5%)	80,816	(10.5%)	81,732	(19.9%)	67,640	(9.2%)	68,057	(6.8%)	194,276	(10.6%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	8.74%	-	14.75%	-	7.09%	-	3.96%	-	7.45%	-	10.44%	-	6.11%	-	4.92%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	14,979	(-5.2%)	94,971	(-1.7%)	23,691	(18.3%)	49,652	(6.6%)	63,750	(21.7%)	50,043	(2.7%)	52,783	(9.1%)	141,536	(18.6%)
Operating Income	4,532	(1.5%)	36,036	(20.1%)	6,339	(10.3%)	31,163	(17.3%)	17,982	(14.1%)	17,596	(32.7%)	15,274	(-0.6%)	80,056	(42.2%)
Financial Balance	-211	(-83.3%)	725	(112.6%)	1,232	-	-1,313	(-8.1%)	-4,916	(2.1%)	915	(2.6%)	-2,368	(33.3%)	151	-
Net Income	3,602	(28.1%)	19,249	(28.3%)	4,638	(-22.3%)	18,285	(18.7%)	-21,686	-	12,892	(24.2%)	6,040	(57.9%)	45,732	(21.9%)

Non-Consolidated Financial Results	CHORI CO.,LTD.		HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		INABATA & CO.,LTD.		JFE SHOJI HOLDINGS, INC.		KANEMATSU CORPORATION		NAGASE & CO.,LTD.		SUMIKIN BUSSAN CORPORATION		TOYOTA TSUSHO CORPORATION	
	Trading Transactions	206,586	(-6.2%)	648,585	(-2.6%)	290,371	(8.3%)	8,487	-	512,251	(5.6%)	473,351	(7.0%)	995,344	(6.9%)	3,028,132
Gross Trading Profit	15,074	(-2.2%)	77,160	(-1.9%)	13,488	(3.0%)	8,487	-	20,185	(-2.4%)	30,734	(6.9%)	37,936	(9.9%)	73,763	(12.0%)
Gross Trading Profit Ratio	7.30%	-	11.90%	-	4.65%	-	100.00%	-	3.94%	-	6.49%	-	3.81%	-	2.44%	-
Selling, General and Administrative Expenses	11,113	(-4.8%)	59,007	(-4.5%)	10,834	(10.0%)	670	(24.5%)	16,632	(7.2%)	23,912	(1.5%)	27,665	(15.4%)	62,854	(11.5%)
Operating Income	3,961	(5.8%)	18,153	(7.5%)	2,654	(-18.3%)	7,817	-	3,552	(-31.4%)	6,822	(31.7%)	10,270	(-2.6%)	19,338	(15.1%)
Financial Balance	-348	(-68.5%)	1,558	(-39.2%)	1,009	(-19.5%)	40	-	2,179	(189.4%)	3,349	(63.6%)	-38	(-92.4%)	17,708	(93.9%)
Ordinary Profit	3,854	(35.4%)	18,949	(14.7%)	3,663	(-18.6%)	7,857	-	6,829	(13.7%)	10,329	(21.5%)	10,380	(10.8%)	40,647	(49.5%)
Income Taxes	-60	(1.7%)	5,995	(38.5%)	8,245	(411.2%)	57	(137.5%)	-574	(-9.2%)	3,466	(0.9%)	88	(-92.8%)	14,596	(52.1%)
Net Income	3,291	(24.5%)	10,379	(19.6%)	10,624	(330.6%)	7,800	-	-25,479	-	7,747	(29.0%)	1,299	(-29.6%)	24,502	(55.1%)
Cash Dividends	0.0 yen	-	25.0 yen	-	23.0 yen	-	5.0 yen	-	0.0 yen	-	15.0 yen	-	6.0 yen	-	18.0 yen	-